

A Professional Corporation

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

**ATTORNEYS** 

3.31.64

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2004 MAR 31 AM 9: 22

FINANCE SECTION

04-05-2004

.02712300

March 25, 2004

Our Files - ACO 426 through ACO 439

Peter E. Heuser\*
David P. Cooper
Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe\*
Walter W. Karnstein
Charles H. DeVoe
David S. D'Ascenzo
James R. Abney, Ph.D.\*
Owen W. Dukelow\*
Mark D. Alleman\*
M. Matthews Hall, Ph.D.
Christopher S. Tuttle
B. Anna McCoy
David E. Hall
Ellen M. Gonzales\*

MS Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Sir:

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is an original document with particulars as follows.

Of Counsel: J. Pierre Kolisch John M. McCormack\* Edward B. Anderson\*

John D. Russell, Ph.D.

Jason C. Creasman Peter D. Sabido Timothy M. Whalen

Patent Agents: Stan M. Hollenberg, Ph.D. Anton E. Skaugset, Ph.D. Douglas W. McArthur

Technical Consultants: Shawn J. Kolitch, Ph.D. Phaedra E. Gutowski Sam M. L. Ruckwardt Caitlin Smith Beebe, Ph.D.

- OR, CA & ID Bars
  OR, CA & WA Bars
  OR & CA Bars
  CA Bar Only
- \*CA Bar Only

  OREGON 

  200 Pacific Building

200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yamhill Street Portland, OR 97204-1324 Telephone: (503) 224-6655 Facsimile: (503) 295-6679

CALIFORNIA □ 260 Sheridan Ave., Ste. 200 Palo Alto, CA 94306-2009 Telephone: (650) 325-8673 Facsimile: (650) 325-5076

IDAHO 

101 S. Capitol Blvd., Ste. 500
Boise, ID 83702-7715
Telephone: (208) 384-9166
Facsimile: (208) 384-9169
Kolisch Hartwell PC

Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. info@khpatent.com www.khpatent.com (1) Name of conveying party:

Nissin Foods (USA) Co., Inc.

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

Nissin Shokuhin Kasbushiki Kaisa, dba Nissin Food Products Co., Ltd., 1-1 Nishinakajima 4-Chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan.

(3) The nature of the conveyance is an Assignment, which was executed February 3, 2004 and February 16, 2004.

(4) Registrations for which the Assignment should be recorded:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
878,316	NISSIN	October 7, 1969
1,068,223	OODLES OF NOODLES	June 21, 1977
1,196,356	CUP O'NOODLES	May 25, 1982
1,289,213	MEIN KRABE	August 7, 1984
1,394,232	NISSIN and Design	May 20, 1986
1,616,878	DEMAE RAMEN	October 9, 1990
2,043,272	MUCH MORE THAN A SOUP	March 11, 1997
2,066,703	RAMEN CLASSIC	June 3, 1997
2,112,977	FOR THE VERY BEST IN	November 11, 1997
	RAMEN NOODLE DISHES	
2,114,752	FOR THE VERY BEST IN	November 18, 1997
	RAMEN NOODLE SOUP	
2,453,073	DEMAE RAMEN	May 22, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0918

NGETACKE 00000073 0878316

\*This registration is referred to in the attached Assignment Exhibit A as Serial No. 76/284,371, filed in International Class 30 on July 13, 2001, which has since registered as U.S. Reg. No. 2,799,470.

(5) Any and all correspondence concerning this document should be addressed and mailed to the following.

Mark D. Alleman Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200 Portland, Oregon 97204

- (6) The total number of trademark registrations involved in this conveyance is 14.
- (7) Our check in the amount of \$365.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.
- (8) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 11-1540 for any additional fees which may be required. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.
- (9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Mark D. Alleman

Customer No. 23581

Registration No. 42,257

of Attorneys for Registrant

520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 224-6655

MDA:gp Enclosures

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0919

## AGREEMENT FOR TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nissin Foods (USA) Co., Inc. (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of California, located and doing business at 2001 West Rosecrans Avenue, Gardena, California 90249, U.S.A., is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the trademarks, and registrations and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Nissin Shokuhin Kabushiki Kaisha, dba Nissin Food Products Co., Ltd. (hereinafter Assignee), organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 1-1 Nishinakajima 4-Chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan, as parent company owning a 90% controlling interest in Assignor, desires to acquire all rights in the trademarks, and registrations and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the attached Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of US\$26,000.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and registrations and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment of each of the applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A with the respective national patent and trademark office in which each is pending or registered.

Assignor:	Assignee:					
Signature: J. 222	Signature: Ko L' Culo					
Printed Name: <u>Takayuki Naruto</u>	Printed Name: Koki Ando					
Title: <u>President</u>	Title: President					
Date: Feb. 3, 2004	Date: Feb 16, 2004					

## Exhibit A. Assigned Trademark Applications and Registrations

	Mael	D.	Country of Registration		eren ex	Filing		Registration	
ı	DEMAE RAMEN	Dazieu	USA		03-13-1989		Date 10-09-1990	1,616,878	Dste 10-09-2010
2	DEMAE RAMEN		ÚSA	Int.30	04-17-2000	76/027496	05-22-2001	2,453,073	05-22-2011
3	FOR THE VERY BEST IN RAMEN NOODLE DISHES		USA	Int.30	04-22-1996	75/092359	11-11-1997	2,112,977	11-11-2007
4	FOR THE VERY BEST IN RAMEN NOODLE SOUP		USA	Int,30	04-22-1996	75/092360	11-18-1997	2,114,752	11-18-2007
5	MUCH MORE THAN A		USA	Int,29	02-13-1996	75/057184	03-11-1997	2,043,272	03-11-2007
6	SOUP NISSIN		USA	Int.30	01-26-1969	72/260173	10-07-1969	878,316	10-07-2009
.7	NISSIN & Design (3)	nisşin	USÁ	Int. 29.30	10-23-1985	73/564624	05-20-1986	1,394,232	05-20-2006
8	OODLES OF NOODLES		USA		07-12-1976	73/093163	06-21-1977	1,068,223	06-21-2007
9	RAMEN CLASSIC		USA	Int_29	03-01-1996	75/071257	06-03-1997	2,066,703	08-03-2007
10	SOPA NISSIN		USA	Int_30	12-06-1999	75/864488	05-22-2001	2,454,151	05-22-2011
11	SOPA NISSIN & Design (2)	ni\$sin	USA	Int.30	12-06-1999	75/864487	05-22-2001	2,454,152	05-22-2011
12	TOP RAMEN	Top Rames	USA	Int.30	08-17-1970	72/368285	03-13-1973	955,273	03-13-2003
13	CUP O'NOODLES		USA	Int29	01-08-1979	73/199307	05-25-1982	1,196,356	05-25-2012
14	NOODLE CRUNCH		USA	Int.30	07-13-2001	76/284371			
15	NOODLE CRUNCH		USA	Int.30	07-11-2002	78/143054			
16	MEIN KRABE		U\$A	Int.29	02-04-1982	73/348635	08-07-1984	1,289,213	
17	DELICE O'NOUILLES	<del></del>	Canada		03-12-1991	677,660	07-24-1992	400,574	07-24-2007
18	FOR THE VERY BEST IN RAMEN NOODLE SOUP		Ganada		07-07-199B	883,575	03-08-2001	542,081	D3-08-2016
19	NISSIN		Canada		08-01-1995	789.029·	D6211995	459,838	06-21-2011
20	NISSIN & Design (3)	niŝsir	Canada		08-11-1995	790,054	08-30-1996	462,967	08-30-2011
21	NISSIN TOP RAMEN & Design (6)		Canada		07-16-1998	884.548	03-21-2000	525,356	03-21-2015
	OODLES OF NOODLES		Canada		09-21-1976	402,389	10-21-1983	284,349	10-21-2013
23	TOP RAMEN		Canada		06-29-1971	344,007	10-26-1973	195,019	10-26-2018
24	DELICE O'NOUILLES & Design (7)		Сападэ		11-26-1999	1,037,527	03-19-2002	559,444	03-19-2017
	TOP RAMEN		Panama	int_30	10-24-1991		03-13-1993	58622	03-13-2003
26	TOP RAMEN		Mexico	46	!	253,883		335,043	09-03-2000

/900**0** 

**RECORDED: 03/31/2004** 

2004 03/05 LNE 13:20 EVN 0.88 391 2/31 早早掉鞋垂缝

**TRADEMARK**